Resolution authorizing the Interlocal Agreement with Nueces County for City Lifeguard Services. The City will provide lifeguard personnel for the public beach within Nueces County Padre Balli Park with Nueces County reimbursing the City for lifeguard services provided from March 6 – 21, 2021 and from May 29 – September 6, 2021, for a total cost of \$32,100.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to execute the Interlocal Agreement with Nueces County for City lifeguard services. The City will provide 4 lifeguards at the public beach within Nueces County Padre Balli Park and 3 lifeguard stands dispersed between Access Roads 4 and 6 during summer 2021 (from May 29 – September 6, 2021). The County will reimburse the City for the costs of lifeguard services and supplies for services already provided from March 6-21, 2021 (Spring Break) and for services to be provided during the summer (May 29 – September 6, 2021).

PASSED AND APPROVED	on the	day of	, 2021:
Paulette M. Guajardo _			
Roland Barrera			
Gil Hernandez _			
Michael Hunter _			
Billy Lerma _			
John Martinez _			
Ben Molina _			
Mike Pusley _			
Greg Smith _			
ATTEST:		CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI	
Rebecca Huerta City Secretary		Paulette M. Guajardo Mayor	